

**In the Court of the Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate, 2nd Court,
Raghunathpur, Purulia**

Present – Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.

Case no:- GR 282/2023

CIS no: 435/2023

JO Code: WB01033

Order dt:- 11/11/24

One accused person filed hazira. Other accused person is represented u/s 317 Cr. PC.

Today is fixed for evidence.

Hd. Ld. Lawyers for both sides.

The prayer u/s 317 Cr. PC is considered and allowed.

No witness is turned up.

Issue fresh summon upon csw nos. 2 and 3.

Hence the case is adjourned.

To 14/1/25 for evidence.

S/d

Sri. Gautam Kumar Nag,
Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate,
2nd Court, Raghunathpur,
Purulia.