

GR 282/23

CIS no:- 435/2023

CNR No.- WBPU06-000634-2023

J.O. Code: WB01313

Order dated 10-03-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Both accused persons are present by filing hazira.

C.S.W No. 3 and C.S.W No. 6 namely Samir Paramanik and Srikrishna Mandal have been examined and cross examined in full and discharged as PW-5 and PW-6 respectively.

The signature of PW-5 in the seizure list dated 09/05/23 was marked as Exhibit-P-1/3, requisition dated 22/05/23 was marked as Exhibit-P-3, reply dated 23/05/23 was marked as Exhibit-P-4 and the signature of PW.6 in the same was marked as Exhibit-P-4/1.

At this stage, Ld. Defence Counsel prays for closure of evidence as key witnesses to the prosecution did not support the case of the prosecution. It appears from the record the key witnesses of the prosecution did not support the case of the prosecution. It would be highly improbable for the prosecution to prove the case on adducing other C.S.W. Further allowing time to the prosecution will be futile. Hence, prayer of the Ld. Defence Counsel is allowed and evidence for prosecution is closed.

Fix 11-03-2026 for examination of the accused U/S 313 of Cr.P.C, argument and judgment.

Dictated & Corrected

by me.

Sd/-

ACJM- 2nd Court

Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM- 2nd Court

Raghunathpur, Purulia